


• Mission-driven nonprofit   

• 30+ years reducing economic & 

environmental costs of energy

• Over 300 staff; offices in Vermont, 

Ohio, & Washington DC 

• Design and deliver:

 Energy efficiency

 Renewable energy 

 Transportation efficiency

• We “think and do”

 30 Consultants

 60  Engineers and TA  experts

 10 Data analytics and EM&V experts

 8 Financing strategy experts

• Clients

 Utilities

 Regulators / Consumer Advocates

 Environmental Groups

 Foundations



• For both regulated and voluntary 

markets

• EE at 1.4 to 3.0 cents / kWh

• Independently-verified savings

• Realization rates of 97-98%
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2016 Annual 

Savings: 

2.27%

16% of Vermont load displaced since 2000; 90% of Vermonters have participated



• Sound Investment

• Benefit to Cost ratio is > 1.2

• Total Resource Benefit (societal) maximized

• Service Equity

• Low income investment > ~ $11 M

• Residential investment > ~ $35 M

• Geographic equity - minimum TRB by county

• Small business > 2,000 businesses served

• Operational Excellence

• Service quality and reliability

• Implementation efficiency - key process 
improvements

• Spending to budget +/ limit



• Comprehensiveness & Depth of Savings

• Business – SMB average savings > 11%

• Residential – New construction projects > 42% EVT 

participation

• Residential - > Comprehensive minimums for retrofit 

projects

• Supply chain - > 500 partners with 3+ projects

• Energy Usage Reduction

• MWh and MMBTU savings

• Peak demand reduction – summer and winter



• 132,826 MWH saved; 136,004 MMBtu saved

• 894,251 tons of CO2 avoided

• For every $1 invested in EE measures, $2 were saved

• Lifetime savings = $82.5 M 

• 92 MW of summer peak reduction

• EE  sold into Forward Capacity Market provided $3.4 M in new 

revenue for programs in 2016, $26 M total to date 

• Deferred $186 M in transmission and distribution (T&D) upgrades

• Improved comfort, health, safety, and productivity 

• Created local jobs as EE work can not be outsourced 
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Figure 10. Modeled trends in LED screw-base lamp sales in the marketplace, by market sector.







End Use Portion of C&I Savings from 2018 to 2037

Motors From 9.2% to 17.9%

Space Heating Remains flat, about 7 to 8%

Industrial Process Heating From 8.9% to 17.7%

Refrigeration From 6.2% to 18.3%

Air Conditioning From 3.5% to 11.0%

Ventilation From 2.0% to 4.9%



End Use Portion of Residential Savings from 

2018 to 2037

Behavior From 16.5% to 29.1%

Motors From 2.2% to 5.3%

Space Heating From 2.5% to 37.8%

Hot Water From  6.4% to 5.4%

Air Conditioning From 1.0% to 2.0%

Consumer Electronics From 2.3% to 22.6%

Cooking, Laundry, Dishwashing From 1.3% to 10.1%
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Role / Program Contact Email Telephone

Director, Strategy & Planning Jay Pilliod jpilliod@veic.org 802-540-7753

Residential - Existing and New 

Construction

Chris Gordon cgordon@veic.org 802-540-7683

Retail Products Laura Bonn lbonn@veic.org 802-540-7853

Smart Thermostats Analytical 

Toolkit

Nick Lange nlange@veic.org 802-540-7676

Low Income and Multi-Family Lauren Wentz lwentz@veic.org 802-540-7614

Small to Medium Business Nicole Carpenter ncarpenter@veic.org 802-540-7654

Large C&I Strategic Energy

Management

Greg Baker gbaker@veic.org 802-540-7636

Upstream - National 

Distributed Product Platform

Howard Merson hmerson@veic.org 802-540-7821



Christine Donovan

Senior Advisor & Managing Consultant

Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Programs

VEIC

802-540-7801

cdonovan@veic.org

mailto:cdonovan@veic.org

